13598


CONTRACT AMENDMENT

	Project Name:
	State Government Relations Advocacy

	Contractor:
	Two Medicine Communications
	Contract No.:
	T03327T

	Address:
	2255 Wildwood Rd. 
	Amendment Date :
	10/31/2011

	
	Curtis, WA 98538
	Amendment No.:
	#1

	
	


	AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY

	
	COUNCIL
	

	
	Organization
	

	
	Carmela Ennis
	

	
	Name
	

	
	Gov’t & Admin Supervisor
	

	
	Title
	

	

	

	

	
AMENDMENT EFFECTS

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Change of Scope

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Method of Payment

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Time of Performance

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Compensation

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Terms and Conditions

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Results of Services

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Other

	





· Extend the duration of services to include State Government Relations Advocacy from 1/1/2012 – 12/31/2012. The total compensation for this contract extension is $131,200.00.
· Amend Article II of the Contract to add the language found in Section 2 of Q in RFP.

Term Service Requirement – Contract Extension

The initial contract period will be for one (1) year from the start date of the contract. The term of the

contract may be extended in one (1) year increments for two (2) additional one-year periods for a total

contract duration of three (3) years, in accordance with the County's best interest and at the sole option of

the County. Prices shall remain firm for the duration of the contract period. Reasonable price changes

based on market conditions and price/cost analysis may be requested, if such escalations are based on

changes in the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics Consumer Price Index for All Urban

Consumers ("CPI-U") for the Seatte-Tacoma-Bremerton Statistical Metropolitan Area for the preceding

calendar year. You may obtain information about the CPI-U in general and the Seatte area in particular by

visiting the United States Bureau of Labor Statistics web site at http://ww.bls.gov/cpil. In the event the

CPI-U (or a successor or substitute index) is no longer published, a reliable government or other nonpartisan

index of inflation selected by the County shall be used to calculate any adjusted amounts.

Requests for any such changes are to be made in writing to the King County Council and approved by the

County Executive or his/her designee. Any agreed-to change shall take effect at the time of the contract

extension and shall remain in effect throughout the extension period. The parties hereto recognize that

such changes could be increases or decreases in the prices; both parties are entitled to benefit from such price changes.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE CAUSED THIS AMENDMENT TO BE EXECUTED AND INSTITUTED ON THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

	
	
	
	
	

	King County, Washington
	
	
	Contractor
	

	
	
	
	
	

	By
	Larry Gossett
	For
	
	
	By
	     
	

	Title
	Council Chair
	
	
	Title
	     
	

	Date
	     
	
	
	Date
	     
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


